SAN BENITO
COUNTY RESOURCES


FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in San Benito County, there are approximately 33 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SAN BENITO COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


San Benito County Human Services
(831) 636-4382 
RFA@cosb.us
San Benito County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Rebekah Children's Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Aromas - San Juan Unified - Barbara Dill-Varga
bdillvarga@asjusd.org
(831) 623-4500

Bitterwater-Tully Elementary - Candance Brewen
cbrewen@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831) 385-5339

Cienega Union Elementary - Sarah Fruit
sfruit@sbcoe.org
(831) 637-3821

Hollister - Kip Ward
kward@hesd.org
(831) 630-6300, ext. 322

Jefferson Elementary - Elizabeth Volmer
evolmer@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831) 389-4593
North County Joint Union Elementary - Kristi Vieyrak
vieyra@ncjusd.k12.ca.us
(831) 637-3745

Panoche Elementary - Amanda McCraw
amccraw@sbcoe.org
(831) 628-3438

San Benito High - Emmanuel Nelson
enelson@sbhsd.k12.ca.us
(831) 637-5831

Southside Elementary - John Schilling
jschilling@sbcoe.org
(831) 637-4439

Tres Pinos Union Elementary- Nancy Wilcox
nwilcox@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831) 637-0503, ext. 103

Willow Grove Union Elementary - Elizabeth Volmer
evolmer@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831) 389-4593


SAN FRANCISCO
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Sacramento County, there are approximately 740 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
San Francisco County Human Services
(415) 558-2200
Fosterinfo@sfgov.org
San Francisco County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
A Better Way
Trinity Foster Family Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
San Francisco Unified - Shira Andron
androns@sfusd.edu
(415) 242-2615, ext. 3055


SAN JOAQUIN
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in San Joaquin County, there are approximately 1280 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
San Joaquin County Human Services
209-465-5437
mlindo@sjgov.org
San Joaquin County Website


FOSTER AGENDIES
Abrazo Foster Family Agency
Koinonia Family Homes
New Dimensions
Parents By Choice
Share Homes
Tribal Oak Tree
Trinity Foster Family Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
Resources List for Greater Sacramento Valley - a significant list of resources!


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Banta Elementary - NelLaine Kilgore
nekilgore@bantasd.org
(209) 229-4651

Escalon Unified - Nelarie Romo
nromo@escalonusd.org
(209) 838-3591

Jefferson Elementary - Alyssa Wooten
awooten@jsdtracy.com
(209) 833-9300

Lammersville Joint Unified - April Birtola
abirtola@lammersvilleusd.net
(209) 836-7400
Lincoln Unified - Eva Salto
esalto@lusd.net
(209) 953-8711

Linden Unified - Monica Johnson King
mjohnsonking@lindenusd.com
(209) 887-3073, ext. 1297

Lodi Unified - Allen Dosty
adosty@lodiusd.net
(209)331-7070

Manteca Unified - Jessica Red
jred@musd.net
(209) 858-0782

New Hope Elementary - Janet Stemler
jstemler@nhesd.net
(209) 794-2376

New Jerusalem Elementary - Steven Payne
spayne@njes.org
(209) 830-6363

Oak View Union Elementary - Beverly Boone
bboone@myoakview.com
(209) 368-0636

Ripon Unified - Veronica Ambrose
vambrose@riponusd.net
(209) 599-2131

Stockton Unified - Eloisa Millan
emillan@stocktonusd.net
(209) 933-7028

Tracy Joint Unified - Samia Basravi
sbasravi@tusd.net
(209) 830-3218
